Part List

- LT330HST
- LT360HST



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Montana+Tractor+LT330HST+LT360HST+Parts

MUFFLER(150)

FIG. 2-3
MODEL & @TY | APPLI
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
33044T | 360HT NO.
1 AT151101 GASKET, MUFFLER . 1
A1151125 GASKET, MUFFLER 1 2
2 A1151140 |MUFFLER . 1
A1151124 MUFFLER 1 .
3 SJ45080013  |NUT, HEX. FLANGE MBx1 .25 K 4
4 A1151103 COVER, MUFFLER X 1
5 S150061233  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |MEx1.0x12L . a
] S130062523  |BOLT, STUD Max1.25 4 ’
1172003 00




AIR CLEANER(190)

FIG.2-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

1-3 AT190110 AIR CLEANER ASSY | 1

1 AT190117 |BODY ASSEMELY 1 '

2 A1180111 FILTER CARTRIDGE. PRI 1 1

3 A1180112 FILTER CARTRIDGE. SAFE 1 1

4 A1190113 BAND, AIR CLEANER 1 1

5 AT190146 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER 1 1

] A1180151 HOSE B, AIR INTAKE 1 1

7 A1970201H CLAMP, HOSE 2 3

8 A1830261 DAMPER 2 2

Q ADGU0127 SPRING 2 2

10 S443120013  |PIN, SNAP 2 2

11 S155082033  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER  |[MBx1.25x20L 2 2

12 $154103533  |BOLT, HEX. M10x1. 25350 2 2

13 A19T0201K CLAMP, HOSE 2 1

14 A1180154 JOINT B, HOSE ’ 1
A190152 JOINT A, HOSE 1 .

15 AT180153 HOSE C, AIR INTAKE v 1
A1180150 HOSE A, AIR INTAKE 1 .

10/1/2003 00




TRANSMISSION CASE(250,280)

FIG. 3-2 EX
MODEL & @TY| APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

! A1280213 HOUSING, HST 1 1

2 A12B0156 CASE, CENTER 1 1

3 AT280211 CASE, AXLE 1 1

4 A1280160 COVER, AXLE CASE 1 1

5 S154102533  |BOLT, HEX [M10x1 25250 8 8

6 AT200161 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1 '

7 AI2E0245 SHIELD, PTO 1 1

a S156102033  |BOLT, HEX M10x1. 25200 4 4

3 3A1970068 PLLG 8 B

10 S423102010 PIN, DOWEL D101 G 6

11 A10263360 SEAL @20x026x1.01 3 3

12 3A1250013 PLUG, MAGNET 2 2

13 ADB10281 PLUG, DRAIN 1 !

14 S105123043  |8OLT, HEX M1 21 75300 3 y

15 S105128543 BOLT, HEX M1 2x) TS5 2 2

16 S423102010  |PIN, DOWEL @10x20L 4 4

17 S351120013  |WASHER, SPRING @12 23021 5x3.0n 26 25

18 S105123543  |BOLT, HEX |12 755350 z3 23

19 ADG40103 CLAMP, RING 2 2
20 AOG41020 CLAMP, RING 2 2

4/1/2006 01




SUB TRANSFER SHAFT(285)

FIG. 3-5
MODEL & QTY | APPLI.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.
| S811062001 RING, SNAP SE2xN 2 2
2 ADSE3050 BEARING, BALL #6305 2 2
3 A1285203 SHAFT, SUB DRIVE 1 1
4-6 A1285211 COUPLING ASSY 1 1
4 A1285212 COUPLING D682 & 1 1
5 S446053610 PIN, SPRING @5 4x36L 1 1
6 S446033210  |PIN, SPRING @3 A2 1 1
7 SE11072001  |RING, SNAP ST2x2 5t 2 2
8 ADBE2070 BEARING, BALL 46207 1 1
Q A285200 SHAFT, RANGE 157 1 1
10 A1970274 BEARING, NEEDLE @20 P2Ex20L 1 1
11 ADSEODE0 BEARING, BALL 46008 1 1
12 SE11063001  |RING, SNAP D82 1 '
13 SB10025001  |RING, SNAP D25x1.5 1 1
14 A1285213 SPACER, RANGE 1 1
15 A1285200 SLEEVE, RANGE H 1 1
16 A12B5206 SPACER, SPLINE 1 1
17 A32B5210 SLEEVE, GEAR 1 1
18 A12B5204 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 38T 1 1
19 A1285206 HUB, RANGE LM 1 1
20 A1285202 SLEEVE, RANGE LM 1 1
21 A1281203 SLEEVE,.FR 1 1
22 3A1970157 BEARING, NEEILE 40D 52 TL 1 1
23 A12B5205 GEAR, RANGE DRVN 47T 1 1
24 A 1268006 GEAR, 4ND. DRV 44T 1 1
25 A1287079 NUT, LOCK IM35x1 .5 1 1
26 A1326032 BEARING, TAPER 432207C 2 2
27 SE10035001  |RING, SNAP @35x1 5t 1 1
28 A12B5201 GEAR, RANGE DRV. 30T 1 1
20 ADBT0451 SHIM @3ExT4Ex0. 158 AR AR
K} ADBT0452 SHIM @3ExPAEx0. 2t AR AR
31 ADBTO455 SHIM @k D4Ex0) 5t AR AR
32 ADSTO458 SHIM @Uixw46c) Ot AR AR
33 A12B5214 SHIM, RANGE @25xP35x0. 158 AR AR
M A1285235 SHIM, RANGE @25xd35x0 6t AR AR
10/1/2003 00




SHIFT LEVER & FORK(291,293)

FIG. 3-8
MODEL & QTY | APPLL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 A1201234 IRNL 4N 1 '
2 A1261231 FORK, 400 1 1
3 3A1220011 SPRING 2 2
4 AZ0DE3390 BALL, SHIFTER FORK |(1tm2y 2 2
5 A1201233 RAL, RANGE 1 1
6 A1201229 FORK, RANGE GEARH) 1 1
7 S446062512 PIN, SPRING SRS 2 2
a A1201230 FORK, RANGE GEARIM L) | 1
2 A1201237 LEVER, 4WD | 1
10 AI1201236 LEVER. RANGE 1 1
1" S801016010  |ORNG 1602 4 4 4
12 A1263151 HAND LEVER, 4WD | 1
13 S446063512  |PIN SPRING b 2 2
14 A1203150 HAND LEVER, RANGE 1 1
15 SHAM00013  |NUT M10x1 25 2 2
16 AT970300 CRIP 2 2
17 A1201195 BOLT, SELF LOCK | 1
18 A1201145 BOLT, RAIL IMi2x1 7823 1 1
18 SEO1010A10 |ORNG @A B2 4 2 2

10/1/2003 00




DIFF- LOCK(310)

FIG. 4-1
MODEL & QTY | APPLIL.
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
3306T | 360HT NO.
1 ATI26050 PLATE, LOCK 2 2
2 3A1326005 GRAND NUT |Ma5x1.5 2 2
3 A1326066 SPACER DTTxDAD. 18 1 1
4 A1326048 SUPPORT, DIFF 2 2
5 A1GS0074 HOLDER, SPRING{LH) 2 2
6 AT3IZ6065 SPACER QTTx089 Txidit 1 1
7 ADBG2100 BEARING, BALL #6210 1 1
a A1326064 SPACER, DIFF | 1
9 S446054012  |PIN, SPRING D5x40 1 1
10 AL326063 FORK, DIFF 1 1
1" S446084012 PIN. SPRING DEx40 | 1
12 AT1326047 SPRING 1 1
13 SE01016010 |O-RING(G) O 160N2 4 1 1
14 A1326062 PEDAL, DIFF 1 1
15 S801021010 O-RING(G) S21aW2 4 1 1
16 ATI26046 SCREW, ADJUST IMNZ2x1 5 1 1
17 S165102543 BOLT, HEX M10x1.25x25L 6 6
18 A26T90060 BEARING, TAPER ROLLER 430210 1 1

4/1/2006 01




FRONT & REAR WHEEL(490)

FIG. 4-4
MODEL & OTY | AppLi.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK

S30HT | 360HT NO.

1 A1490180 DISK REAR 2 2

2 Al490187 DISK FRONT 2 2

3 S103163043 BOLT, HEX MI6x 1. 5x30L 16 16

4 S167162523 BOLT, STUD M16x1 52510 a8 8

5 SA2160043 NUT, HEX. 1-TY MIGx1 5 8 8

6 S3G160013 WASHER, SPR.1-TY. D28/16 2x47 24 24

10/1/2003 00




PARKING BRAKE LEVER(670)

FIG. 4-7

MODEL & QTY | aAPPLI
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION ” AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

! AIGT0241 BRACKET | 1
2 S156102533 BOLT, HEX. WANASHER MI10x1. 25250 ! 1
3 A1670239 RATCHET, PARKING | 1
A A1970241 GRIP 1 i
5 S156103533 BOLT, HEX WAWASHER  [M10x1 25350 | 1
6 ADGOTOE5 SPRING 1 1

10/1/2003 00




FRONT DIFFERENTIAL(400)

FIG. 5-3
MODEL & @TY | APPLI,
KEY NO. | PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
S30HT | 360HT NO.

-1 2A1415000 DIFF, GEAR ASSY | 1

1 A1400172 PINION & RING GEAR SET |6T/37T 1 '

2 1A1414001 CASE, DIFF 1 1

3 341415004 SHAFT 1 1

4 A1324060 PINKON, MATE 107 2 2

5 JA1970123 WASHER, THRUST 0.8t 2 2

6§ 3A197D122 WASHER, THRUST 0.8t 2 2

7 A1324062 GEAR, SIDE 161 2 2

8 3A1970033 BEARING, BALL 46210 2 2

g AT410041 PLATE, LOCK 4 A

10 S165102043  |BOLT, HEX F-THUD [M10%1 25x20L 8 8

11 SA4E065012  |PIN, SPRING D650 1 1
12 3A1570118 SHIM 0.07t AR AR
3A1970120 SHIM 0.21 AR AR
21970121 SHIM 1. AR AR

4/1/2006 01




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Montana+Tractor+LT330HST+LT360HST+Parts

FRONT AXLE CASE(400)

FIG. 5-5
MODEL & @TY | APPLI.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION REMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
f S101144043  [BOLT, HEX [M142 040 + 4
2 S361140013  |WASHER, SPRING ©14.2x024 535 S 5
3 SH0Z2080010 O-RING L0431 ! 1
4 AI400162 CASE, KINGPIN 1 1
56 A1400167 GROUP SEAL 1 1
5 A1400158 SEAL, O-RING @846 5 2 2
v A1400157 RETAINER, GROUP SEAL 2 2
7 A1970267 BEARING, TAPER 432012 1 1
a8 S163123543 BOLT, HEX . F-THRD MI12x] T5=350 1 1
9 S01120043  [NUT, HEX 1-TY |mz~-1 75 2 2
10 S101125643  [BOLT, HEX |mz~1 75%561 1 1
1 SA1070052 PLUG, TAPER PT 3% 2 2
12 A1970288 |BEARING, TAPER #30210J 1 '
13 A1400128 NUT, LOCK MS0x1.5 1 1
14 S101123043  |BOLT, HEX |wzx1 75300 4 4
15 S3G1120013  [WASHER, SPRING @12.2%021 53t 4 4
16 A1400117 ARM (L) I 1
17 A1400156 CASE, GEAR (L) | 1
18 3A1070056  |O-RING @231%3 | 1
19 A1402067 COVER, GEAR CASE 1 1
20 SIGN00013 WASHER, SPRING @10.2xD18.4x2 5t 1 1
21 3A1970055  |BOLT, REAMER M10x1.25 1 1
22 $154103033  [BOLT, HEX . W /WASHER |M10x1.25<30L 7 7
23 A1970307 BOLT, REAMER M14=2 0x500 1 1
10/1/2003 00




STEERING CYLINDER(630)

FIG. 6-2 AG VA . TF
MODEL & QTY | AppLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK

330HT | 360HT NO.

1 AIGH0245 HOSE, STR CYLINDER 4100 2 2

2 S154102033  |BOLT, HEX MI10x1 252201 2 2

3 A1630327 PIN, CYLINDER 2 2

4 A1630293 STR. CYLINDER ASSY 203-446 1 1

5 ATGA0135 SPACER Q20> 2 2

10/1/2003 00




STEERING PIPE(630)

FIG. 6-58 AG VA.TF
MODEL & QTY | ApPPLL.
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.
1 S313060013  [NUT, HEX |Max1.25 ’ 2
2 S361080013 WASHER, SPRING @8 2«15 42 (0 ¢ 2
3 A1630562 [PUMP. STEERING Teckey ' 1
4 A1630547 GASKET, PUMP 0.6t . 1
5 |siss0s2003  |souT, HEX M 255200 | |
6 S152063533  [BOLT, HEX [niGx 1 0351 . a
7 S801018010 ORING @178=24 ¢ 1
815 A1630587 PIPE. PIS PRESSURE SUB @12 o 1
8 A1630588 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE @12 v 1
015 AICMS003  |P/S PIPE ASSY(RH) @12 1 1
9 A1GH)242 PIPE, PIS RH @12 1 1
10,15 AYCMSO02 PIS PIPE ASSY(LH) @12 1 1
10 A1630243 PIPE, P/S LH @12 1 1
11 A1630496 JOINT, BITE TYPE PF 38 1 1
12 A1640017 HOSE, PIS DRAIN M18x1 5 | 1
13 A1G0490 TEE, UNION 1 '
14 S153102033 |BOLT, HEX M10x1. 25x200L 1 1
15 A1630144 JOINT BOM12-03G 3 3
16 A1630432 PIPE, BYPASS 12 1 1
17 ATG0454 iaRAcxer, CLAMP 1 1
18 A1630238 CLAMP 1 1
19 ATGHI2I0 RUBBER, CLAMP 1 1
20 A1B40007 JOINT 1 '
21 A1630169 SLEEVE 2 2
22 A1620170 NUT, HEX 2 2
15,23 24 |A1620460 PIPE, PIS PRESSURE SUB 1 .
23 A1620101 ELBOW [BOLMI2-03G 1 .
24 A1630429 PIPE. PIS PRESSURE ®12 1 .
2527 A1630338 CLAMP ASSY STR. PIPE 1 1
25 A1GI0330 CLAMP A, STR. PIPE 1 '
26 ATGU340 CLAMP B, STR. PIPE 1 1
27 S155062633  |BOLT, HEX. WAWASHER ] 1
28 A1630166 RUBBER 1 1
4/1/2006 01




ELECTRICAL WIRING(730)

FIG. 71
MODEL & QTY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION HEMARK
330HT | 360HT NC.
1 A1730152 HARNESS, FRONT LIGHT | 1 1
2 A1720108 HARNESS, FRONT SENSOR . 1
3 ATTI0IN HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT o 1
ANT30180 HARNESS, ENGINE UNIT | "
4 ANT30181 HARNESS, PANEL 1 1
5 AITE242 RELAY. MICRO 8 8
6 S157051633  [BOLT, HEX WWASHER 4 4
7 S308050013 NUT, HEX 4 4
8 ALT30183 HARNESS, REAR(LH) 1 1
a AlT30182 HARNESS, MIDOLE 1 '
10 S150062033  [BOLT, HEX WWASHER  [Mx1 n20L 3 3
1" ADGAN028 TE 14 14
12 ADG40000 TIE 15 15
10/1/2003 00




INSTRUMENT PANEL(750)

FIG. 7-3

MODEL & @TY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPTION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NO.

a7 ATTE0230 CAP. RUBBER 1 1
38 S224402511 SCREW J04XD TX25L 2 2
30 AITS0153 COVER, COMB. SWITCH 1 1
40 ANTS0226 BRACKET, RELAY 1

41 S345060013 NUT, FLANGE 8-TY 2 2
42 ATTS0243 TIMER, ENGINE STOP 1

43 S22740251 SCREW E 4

10/1/2003 00




FIG. 8-3

CONTROL VALVE & LINK(822)

101172003

00




HYDRAULIC PIPE(823)

FIG. 8-5

_ =
| .mm o f
_ o @ L
| ' -’
\ -+
| any L — 2 She
| o i, . - o
,_ » ‘ i

W = -
_ ! w 0 .\.ﬁ ...ue L ==
|  ®ce - e )
| 3 LT ..mﬂ . =
| Al - 7 15
“ .c\v; rh " *

° Y n
('} o0

| ®
| '
R S g |

100172003



HYDRAULIC LEVER GROUP(825)

FIG. 8-7
MODEL & @TY | appLi
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK
330HT | 360HT NOC.

1 AWBZ5033  [COVER 1 1

2 S3IE1100013 WASHER, SPRING @10.2x18 4x2 5t 4 4

3 A1825085 SUPPORT, LEVER 2 2

4 A1825023 PLATE, FRICTION(L) P21 1 1

5 A1825050  |LEVER DRAFT CONTROL 1 '

6 S155062033  [BOLT, HEX (M8 1255200 4 4

7 A1070241 GRIP, HANDLE 2 2

a8 ATB25024 PLATE, FRICTION(S) R REW. | 3 3

9 A1825053 PLATE, LOCKING 2 2

10 |a825058  |LEVER, POSITION 1 1

11 |A1825061 EXTENTION, LEVER 1 1

12 S810012001 RING, SNAP @12 1 1

13 A1825086 SPRING ! 1

14 A1825034 COVER 1 1

15 |S202100043  |NUT,HEX [M10x1.25 2 2

16 |A1825060  |EXTENTION, LEVER 1 1

17 |S614006003  [RING, SNAP 4 4

18 S305080043 |NUT, HEX 4 4

8 A1825057 STOP, PLATE 4 4

20 |s162085043  [BOLT, HEX 2 2

21 [S312080013  [NUT, HEX 2 2
22 |a825150  |GUIDE, HYD  LEVER 1 1

23 S158081633  |BOLT, HEX 3 3
24 A1825056 KNOS 4 4

10/1/2003 00




TOP LINK BRACKET (828)

FIG. 8-10

107172003

00




3- POINT LINKAGE-LIFT ROD(896)

FIG.B-14

107172003

00




HOOD(830)

FIG. 9-18B AG
MODEL & @TY | APPLL
KEY NO. PART NO. PART NAME & DESCRIPT ION AEMARK

330HT | 360HT NO.

39 ATE30421 HANGER | 1

40 AS002129 MARK SYMBOL | |

41 AQTE0137 NUT, SPEED 2 2

42 A1870300 NUT, LOCK MExt 0O 4

43 ALET70340 NUT_ SPEED 16 16

ER] ADGA0I03 CLAMP, RING 1 1

45 ADGA00 S CLAMP, RING 3 3

4/1/2006 o1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Montana+Tractor+LT330HST+LT360HST+Parts

